Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: Zapata Academy Annex

Contract Number: C1580

General Contractor: FH Paschen SN Nielsen
Payment Application: #17

Amount Paid: $ 376,025.96

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 9/18/19

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @QPBCChi #ZapataAnnex



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 7/26/2019

PROJECT: Emiliano Zapata Academy Annex

Pay Application No.: Seventeen (17)

For the Period: 6/1/2019 to 6/30/2019

Contract No.: C1580

In accordance with Resolution No._____, adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on relating to the $

Revenue

Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in

said Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

Construction Account and has not been paid; and

Price (said retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed
90% of current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract

THE CONTRACTOR: F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC

FOR: Emiliano Zapata Academy Annex

Is now entitled to the sum of: $ 376,025.96

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $15,972,000.00
ADDITIONS $0.00
DEDUCTIONS $0.00
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $15,972,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $14,672,273.28
TOTAL RETENTION $440,168.20

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,

but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price $440,168.20
b) Liens and Other Withholding 3 -
c) Liquidated Damages Withheld 3 -

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment)

$14,232,105.08

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID

$13,856,079.12

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT

$376,025.96

Architect Engineer:

signature, date PA_FHP_PAQ17_20190726 02 07 _13




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

AIA DOCUMENT G702

Page 1 of 12

TO OWNER:  Public Building Commission of Chgo
50 West Washington, Room 200
Richard J. Daley Center
Chicago, IL 60602
FROM CONTRACTOR: F.H. Paschen, SN Nielsen & Assoc LLC

CONTRACT FOR:

5515 N East River Road
Chicago, IL 60656
Emiliano Zapata Academy Annex (C1580)

PROJECT: Zapata Academy Annex C1580

VIA ARCHITECT:

APPLICATION NO: 17 Distribution to:

PERIOD TO: 06/30/19 OWNER
CONTRACT NO: C1580 ARCHITECT
PROJECT NO: 2106 CONTRACTOR
Architrave Ltd.

1128 W. Chicago Ave
Chicago, IL 60642

CONTRACT DATE:  9/20/117

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the contract.
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G702, is attached.

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and believe the
Work covered by this application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that
all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and
payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due

7%/3

Date:

SELAM O’ NEILL
Official Seal
Notary Public — State of lllinojs
My Commlsslon Explres Aug 21,2021

$376,025.96

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $15,972,000.00 CONTRACTOR: F.H. Paschen, SN Nielsen & Assoc LLC
2. Net change by Change Orders $0.00 m M W_
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 + 2) $15,972,000.00 By: .
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE $14,672,273.28 , Matt Moss
(Column G on G703) State of:
5. RETAINAGE: County of: coo/l_
a. 3.00% of Completed Work $440,168.20 Subscribed and sworn to befor
(Columns D + E on G703) me this ay of ZO? <
b. 3.00% of Stored Material $0.00
(Column F on G703) Notary Public:
Total Retainage (Line 5a + 5b or $440,168.20 My Commission expires: %.l ! ? g % L
Total in Columns | on G703) T'L-_l
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $14,232,105.08 ARCHITECT'S C OR PAYMENT
(Line 4 less Line 5 Total) In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data comprising
this application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the Architect's knowledge,
7 LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT 315,856, 070H12 inforn?:tion and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is in acc%rdance
(Line 6 from prior Certificate) with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is entitied to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $376,025.96 | AMOUNT CERTIFIED
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE (Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied for. Initial all figures on this
(Line 3 less Line 6) $1,739,894.92 Application and on the Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform to the amount certified.)
ARCHITECT: Architrave Ltd.
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved in previous By: Date:
months by Owner $0.00 $0.00
Total approved this Month $0.00 $0.00 | This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor named
TOTALS $0.00 $0.00 herein. Issuance, payment an_d acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the
NET CHANGES by Change Order $0.00 Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

AIA DOCUMENT G702 APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT 1992 EDITION AlA 1892 THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEWYORK

AVENUE, N W, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006-5292 WARNING: L

U.S. copyright laws and will
*This document has been reproduced electronically with the permission of The Amencan Insmute of Architects under License 97003 to Primavera Systems, Inc. Reproduction of this document without project-specific
information is not permitted. Contact The American Institute of Architects to verify the current version of this document and license status *

G702-1992

bject the viol to legal pr



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of )

Project Name: Emiliano Zapata Academy Annex Contractor: F.H, Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC Period To: 6/30/2019
PBC Project # C1580

Job Location: 2728 South Kostner Ave Chicago, IL 60686

Owner: Public Building Commission of Chicago ‘ APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT # Seventean (11)|

STATEOF ILLINOIS ) S8
COUNTY OF COOK |

The affiant, being first duly swarn on oath, deposes and says that he/she & Vice President, of F.H_Paschen, 5N, Nielsen & Associales LLC. an [lnois corporation, and duly suthorzed to make this Alfidawit mbﬂl‘ull aruu
corporalion, and individuelly; that he/she is well acquainted with the facts herein sel forth and that said corporalion is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under
dated the 13th day of July, 2016, for the lollowing project:

Emiliano Zapata Academy Annex PBC Contract No #C1580 FH Paschen Job #2106

2728 South Kostner Ave Chicago, IL 80856

thal the following stalemenls sre made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of [s 376,025.96 | under the lerms of said Conlract;

That the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in IuII compliance with the conlracl documents and the
requiremenls of said Owner under them That for the purposes of said contract, ihe following persons have been contracted with, and have or prepared i supplies, and services for, and having done labor
on said improvement That the respective amounls set forth opposile their names is the full amount of money due and lo bacome due to each of them respectively That lhis statement is a full, true, and complele slatement of all such
persons and of the full amount now due and the amount herelofore paid lo each of them for such {abor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work, as staled:

]
E i Original contract | PBC Ch GCCh Adjusted Contract | % AT
riginal contracl ange ange Jjusted Contracl " billed o i
curra;;g:\r;ds to | Subcantracior Name Type of Work amount Orders Orders “Amounl Homolete Previous Current Total to date Relainage Net amount due | Remaining to bill
General Conditions
10 FHP/ENN OHE&P 3 1,396,51800 [ $ 31651846 | § 10310919 | § 1,816,143 65 98% | § 181600428 | § (3484533)1 § 178115895 | § 6A97700 | $ 174850502 1% (3532308} % 103,961.70
20-30 FHPISNN Bond / Insurance 5 20791400 [ 5 5 : 20791400 | 100% |§ 207.01400)5 . 5 20701400 S - $ 20791400 |8 $ {0.00})
an FHP/SNN Mobdrabon 5 10000000 | 5 3 5 10000000 | 100% | % 10000000 | § = $_ 10000000 | § = £ 100000008 5
40 Midway Demoison 5 39.70000 | § 847172 | § . H] ABITIT | W00% |8 481717218 - $ 4817172 | 8§ . $ 4817172 | 8 8
Cast-In-Place
50 Araiza Construction |Concrete ] 377.90000 | & + s 592 00}: § 377.308.00 95%. § 35930800 | § $ 95930800 | § 1740300 |§ 34190500 | § s 35,403.00
DeGrat Concrete Cast-In-Place
501 Caonstruction Concreto 5 61283500 | & - s 95731 8311 § SIT90397 | 100% |$ 51710317 | § - § 51710317 |8 - § 51710317 |8 8 000
60 WBF Construction | Masonry 5 1.156.10000 | % 684174 | § 9497972 14 1.257 921 46 92% |$ 114450110 |5 1844064 | § 116294174 |5 3488825 |S 111016607 | & 1788742 | % 120.867 .97
70 Schmidt Steel Steel Erection 5 35490000 | 5 3 3 354 000 00 ©5% |$ 33640000 | § . $ 3364000018 1009200 |$ 32630800 | § $ 28,592 00
Midwestern Sleel
701 Fabricators Chicago | Struclural Steel 5 580.85000 | £ - s {B0.850.00}! 500,00000 | 100% [% 50000000 | % s $ S00000001% 1500000)|% 48500000 % - 3 15,000 00
Composite Steel
702 Products. inc. Misc Metahy 5 10390000 | § 104004 | 8 - $ 10494004 | 100% [$ 10390000 | § 104004 | § 10494004 | § 446398 | $ 9946724 | § 1.00884 | $ 4,483 96
90 JADE Carpentry Misc Carpeniry 5 80,750.00 | % . 5 {26,811 99[] 3 53193800 91% |§ 4093801 | § - : 3 4893801 | § 143801 [§ 47.50000 | § 3 643801
Archilectural
100 Ameriscan Designs |Woodwoork 5 21375000 | $ - $ (48,412 623] $ 169,330 08 99% $§ 15761958 | § 1071050 | § 16833008 | § 451162 [$ 15342927 |8 1038919 |§ 551162
110 - See Bolo Damproafing 5 19.00000 | § - 1s  (1e00000i| 3% - | #onvio | s - |5 - |s - s $ - 13 ]
Bofo Waterpre Waterproof 5 875000 | § FASI2IT LS 4128890 | § 164,611 67 95% | % 11687500)8 3969777 | § 156.57277 | § 568885 |$ 11264979 |8 3823413 | & 1372775
130 - See Bofo Traffic Costings S 950000 | 5 - |3 19.500.001] & - | woivio | 8 - |5 - s . s . s . ls . |s
F&G Roofing
140 Y, 5 104500000 | 3 254939 | § 500000 % 1.052.549 39 95% |$ 96084939 |8 4220000 | § 100304939 |5 4176203 |3 92039826 |5 40.AA9 10 | £ 91,262 03
Nelson Thermal
Insutbtion Foam Insulation 5 1425000 | & s (377000} 10.480.00 100% | % 1048000 | § - s 1048000 | & - s 1048000 | § $
160 - See Bolo Air & Vapor Barrier | § TIIS000 | S . 3 (71250 001 § - HDIVIO! | § - $ = 3 - ] - ] - 13 5
170 LB Hall Enlerprises | Fireproofing 5 4275000 | £ 3 3876210 | 100% |§ 3876210 | § - 5 3876210 | § 5 3876210 | 8 5
180 - See Bofo Jaint Seatants L] 21,85000 | § $ HDIVIO! | § - $ - 3 35 3 3 3
Expansion Joint
180 - See Drive Assambies 5 7.60000 | § . 5 #OIVIO) | § - 5 - : 3 . 3 v 5 S = ] > ]
Doors, Frames &
200 LaForce Inc Hardwarg $ 14250000 | § 1,856.00 | § 10448800 | 100% |§ 10448800 | § - $ 10448800 1§ 313464 |5 101.35336 | § > ;3 313464
Aluminum Window
210 Alumital Corp Wal 3 59375000 | L ] 539,377 81 100% | % 530377R1(% - £ 53037781 |5 2193448 |5 51744333 |% 5 21,934 48
220 - See Alumital Louvers 3 237500 |8 $ #DIVID! | § C $ . s = L = 5 =13 5
Gypsum Board
230 & 400 |Drive Cansiruction | Sysiems & Plumbing | £ 1,353,17200 | § 4517318 | § 22358232 | § 162192750 1 100% |$ 143873000 % 18000000 | $ 161873000 | § SO651 45 |3 138080563 |3 17797312218 63,148 65
Tabitha Ventures, Ceramic Tile /
202 100 |inc Resilient Floar $ 137,75000 [ $ 741717 |3 10176430 | § 24693147 | 100% [§ 24693147 | § . $ 24692147 | § - 5 24693147 | § ] 000
250 - Give Drive: Acoustical Celings $ 95.00000 [ S = 5 (95.000.00)] ¥ . #DIVIO! | & 5 5 . - . S =19 ]
PSI (Tabitha lower
240 & 260 tier) Resilient Floor 8 21375000 | § $  {127.31540)} $ 86.434 60 100% | $ 6434 0 | § . 5 8643460 | § 5 8643460 | § 3
270 Lagond Conntnucton | Panbng 5 70.00000 | § 323501} § 512581 | § 74,802 31 91% |8 6356181]8 4376 50 6703831 | $ 203815 | § B1B5466 | § 424520 | 8 8,902 15
Visual Display Units
280 Cin Jan Products & Projection Screens | $ 2375000 | & ] 841600 1 § 32,166 00 100% | % 3216600 | & * -y 3216600 | § E 3216600 | § 5
Diskey Signs &
290 | Grapiics Sigriage s 950000 | § 733097 | § 746307 | 100% |§ 746397 |8 - |s  emaeils § 746397 |8 s (0.00)
3o0 Quality Ereclors Metal Lockers 3 B0.75000 | § - 5 7740000 | 100% |% 7610000 | § 1.00000 | § 7710000 | § 375863 | § 7239674 | § 94463 | § 375863
Fire Extinguisher
310 - See FHP Cabinety 5 142500 | % 5 - MoV | 3 E s - 3 - 5 $ 3 3
C. i Toilet C
320 Specialies 8B Accessones 5 2650000 | § 3 2427700 | 100% [§ 2427700 | & 1 2427700 | § 3 2427700 1% L
330 P Caeporation [Wall Prolection 5 712500 | % - 5 410481 | 100% |$ 410493 | § - 3 410493 | § . 3 410493 | § [
Food Service
340 Tri Mark Marlinn Egiipmant 5 712500 [ § . 5 5,500 00 100% | % 550000 | § ¥ 3 550000 | § - 3 550000 | 5 ]
*See Cin Jan
350 Products Projeclion Screens | § $50000 | § . 5 #DIVIO! | § - 8§ - 3 . § . $ - Is k]
NuToys Leisure Playground
360 & 450 _|Products, Inc. Equoment s 137,750 00 . |5 (azsesonys 9985500 | 100% |§ 99.85500 % - |5 9ossson s $ 9085500 |8 ] -
370 Foet Griles £ 2375000 | 5 {4,493.00)| § 1925700 | 100% |$ 1925700 | & - |t 1057008 1925700 | % £
380 it Window Treatmonts | § 1500600 | § C $ (5,800 00} § 1320000 | 100% |[$ 1320000 | $ - ] 1320000 | § $ 1320000 | % 5
390 ;3 4450000 | % 5 (70668} § 4379332 | 100% |$ 4379332 | § 5 4379332 | § 3 4370332 | 8 £
Nelson Fire
400 Protectipn Fire Protection $ 9697000 | § 8 - 3 9697000 | 100% |$ 9697000 | § 3 96,97000 | § . $ 96.97000 | § 5
Blackhewk HVAC,
410 ine HVAC 5 1,370.00000 | § . 5 (21,184 51} § 1,348 815 49 99% | § 1323906849 | § 537900 | § 1320268549 | § 3087857 |§ 128448930 | § 521762 |5 55,408 57
5 128250000 | § 8068146 | § 42.50000 | 8 1,405,681 46 100% |$ 131872500 | % 8345648 | $ 140218146 | § 4208544 |3 1279,16325 |5 8095277 | § 4556544
3 992 80000 | 5 248523 | § 888.00)] & 1,016,764 31 99% |$ 100176431 | § $ 100176431 |& 3005203 [§ 97471138 | § 5 45082 63
Beverly Asphalt
440 | Paving Co Asphalt Paving 5 1404500 | 5 5 s ] 14,045 00 84% |3 1184500 | § . $ 1184500 | § 35535 | § 11,48965 | § H 259535
450 Noland Sporfs Turf | Synlhetic Surface L] 61.75000 | § 3 1,15000 | § 6290000 100% | $ 6290000 | § -3 6290000 | § - 3 B2A0000 | S 5
|#uygraund
460 Surface America Proiective Surfacing | 3 44.50000 | § 5 {35500 § 4414500 | 100% |§ 4414500 | § 13 4414500 ] 5 4414500 | § $
SUBTOTAL PAGE ONE $ 1341980200 |6 61938471 |$ (11‘.913,25!] 5 13,764,073.48 88% | $13.13 6 | § 351,455.58 | $13,483.778.64 | § 407.384.08 | $ 12.734965.52 | §




———Wirth Complated——
femflntel Original contracl | PBC Ch GC ch Adjusted Contract | % i
riginal conlracl ange ange ljusted Conlract N - billed . .
cune;;g:cds to | Subcontractor Name Type of Work amount Orders Orders Amount Complete Previous Current Tolal to date Retainaga Net amount due | Remaining to bill
A0 Fence Masters, Ine _|Fencing $ 69717.00 | $ 516180 | 3 667000 | § B1.548 80 95% |5 7359295 | § 348585 | § 77.07880 | § 231238 | § 7138516 | § 338128 | § 678238
Landscaping(Tree
4an Hamer Tree Service |Romoval) 3 450000 | § 1,00000 | § - s 550000 | 100% (% SS000015 - £3 5,500.00 | 8 - $ 550000 | $ = $
Harringlon Site
480 Services | Sin Utilbes $ 923181008 49159 | 8 3499108 | § 858,663 A5 87% 5 92R17206 | § 49159 |§ 92066365 |5 2785001 |3 90032690 | § 47684 | § 57.859 21
Landcaping -
500 Sebert Landscaping_|L awn/Backfill 5 11000000 | % - s (1,546 00)| § 108.454.00 39% |3 2955139 | % 1200261 | § 42454001 S 127362 | $ 2866485 |8 1251553 | § 67,273 62
Mr David's Flooring
510 [Tabitha) Flooring $ - $ - $ 11064819 |% 11064819 | 100% |8 11064819 | 5 = % 11064819 | £ - $ 11064819 | 8 - 3 000
520 .l P_Phhilips Plaste 3 - 3 L $ 24.150.00 | 3 2415000 | 100% |§ 483000 |8 1932000 [ & 2415000 | § 1328258 456850 | § 1823325 | § 1,328 25
% - $ - ] - #DIV/OY | 3 - 5 . £ - ;] - ] - 8 - $ -
;3 = 5 - 5 #OWOY | 3 - 5 - $ - £y - 3 - IS - 3
3 - $ = $ = HDIVIO! | % s 5 - 3 . 3 = 5 = I8 = $
501 PBC Sitework Allowance | § 200,000.00 ] 197.57100 | 0% 5 - $ - $ - g - $ - 18 - 3 197.571.00
Enwvironmenlal
02 PBC Allowance 3 150,000 00 $ 75,000 00 0% 3 x 5 x H - 3 - 3 $ 3 7500000 |
503 PBC Camera Allowance | § 250000 00 L] 188,742 00 0% $ - $ - 3 - $ - $ - 3 = 5 188,742 00
Moishure Mitigation
504 PBC Allowance 5 175,000 00 - |3 isponco) o% |3 s - s s s s - |8 17500000
‘Vapor Barmer & Soil
508 PBC \ent System 5 150,000 00 $ 75,000 00 0% $ 3 - 3 - : ] - L] 3 - 5 75,000.00
551 PBC Contingency Fund | § 520,000 00 s 20764890 | 0% |3 $ - 15 - |s - Is (£ - |s 20764800
SUBTOTAL PAGE TWO $ 2,652,398.00 17491325 |8 220792654 | 54% |$ 1,162.284.68 | $ 3820005 | $ 1.188.40484 |§ 3277414 | 1,121,113.60 | $ 3460690 | §  1,062,208.04
SUBTOTAL PAGE ONE $ 1341960200 |8 61838471 |$ (17491326)|$ 1376407346 | 08% $13,132.323.08 | § 361,466.60 | § 1 T78.64 1S 40739408 | §12,734,065.52 $ 24141008 | § 687,688.88
SUBTOTAL PAGE TWO 3 2,562398.00 | $ (519,38471)|§ 17401326 |§ 2207,826.64 | 54% |$ 1.1 94.50 | § 36820005 | § 118840464 |$ 3277414 |$ 112111380 |3 3460690 | $  1,052,208.04 |
TOTAL $ 1597 00 | $ = $ 2 $ 1597200000 ] 92% |$1428481766|$ 387,065.63 | § 14.672.273.28 | $ 440.188.20 [ $1 079.12 | $ 376.02696 | $ 1,739,804 82




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT $15,972,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $14,672,273.28
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 5% RETAINED $440,168.20
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $15,972,000.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $14,232,105.08
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $13,856,079.12
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $15,972,000.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $376,025.96
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $1,739,894.92

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or
employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of
Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien
include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out
of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be
made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on
behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied afier all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable
attorney's fee.

b L) Y hgro—

Matt Moss

Vice President
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of Q/‘J‘-QA/\\ ,.2019.

VR A,

Notary Public
My Commission expires:

SELA M O'NEILL
3 Official Seal
B'& ’ Q)A 4 Notary Public - State of lllinois
] a & My Commission Expires Aug 21, 2021




	Zapata #17
	Pages from PA#17 - PA_FHP_KE_PayApplication017_20190726



